Workpackage 6   Information Dissemination
	Workpackage number :
	6
	Start date or starting event:
	Month 1

	Participant number:
	AIT
	ONB
	SR
	IMAC
	SUL
	LMG
	NRM
	KVA
	TARX
	MECH
	MUS
	MOT

	Person-months per participant:
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	1

	Participant number:
	SPAC
	ALI
	CC
	IAT
	GRAN
	ICCS
	ZEUS
	SI
	CERT
	VALT
	TINC
	

	Person-months per participant:
	1
	
	2
	1
	
	1
	1
	
	
	2
	1
	


	Objectives

Information Dissemination 

Task 6.1: 
Information Dissemination 


	Description of work 

Task 6.1: Information Dissemination will be done using different types of dissemination channels: Project WEB-Site (see attachment), conferences, seminars, printed and electronic publications. Special attention will be drawn to the participation of project members in relevant standardisation committees  (e.g. CEN/ISS) and workshops. A special event will be a conference which will be held in Vienna in Autumn 2002 and organized by the Austrian National Library (see also attachment). REGNET will also provide input into the Cultivate Interactive journal. In close cooperation with the Austrian node of the Cultivate Network (CSC-Cultural Service Centre Austria) the project will be presented on several occasions and also be reported on the cultivate elist. The target groups addressed are coming from two domains: Cultural Heritage and New Economy. In the field of CH the addressees are professional at CH organizations as well as the relevant clientele and the organizations themselves. There will also be information dissemination to national and international organizations like ICOM, CIMI or ICA. The second domain covers the evolving new media industries and internet and application services providers. REGNET will seek the cooperation of these organizations for common workshops as well as for the organization of special seminars (digitisation, eBusiness, etc). All these activities might also rise the potential of having new customers to the REGNET network.


	Deliverables 

D13: Report: "REGNET - Information Dissemination Activities"


	Milestones and expected result 
M5: End of the project.

It is expected that:

· REGNET is well known and established on the market place


